RIO GRANDE VALLEY QUILT GUILD ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIP AWARD APPLICATION GUIDELINES

The Rio Grande Valley Quilt Guild Academic Scholarship Award will be administered by an Academic Scholarship Committee appointed by the executive board and reporting to the guild.

An Academic Scholarship Award letter will be presented to the student by the Guild President (or a representative member) at his/her Senior Awards ceremony. The letter will state the amount of the award and instructions for receipt of the check.

APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED SHALL BE:

Preparing for a career in textile related professions. Plan to enroll in a Home Making Apparel Course of study, i.e. Textile Production. The Apparel Course of Study includes fashion, designing, pattern making, study of materials, dyes and all things related to textiles.

Scholarship applicants will be considered according to qualifying major, highest grade average and in the order of receipt as follows: (1) graduating high school seniors, (2) current college students, and (3) previous student scholarship students.

CONSIDERATION WILL BE LIMITED TO APPLICANTS RECOMMENDED BY SCHOOL OFFICIALS WHO CONSIDER ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE AND ACTIVE PARTICIPATION IN OTHER ACTIVITIES.

School officials participating in the selection of applicants shall be teachers and counselors. Their recommendations shall be made at the end of the school semester, closest to the school year ending.

Applications should be mailed to:

Rio Grande Valley Quilt Guild Academic Scholarship P.O. BOX 32 Weslaco, TX 78599